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Anderson Kathy Rappahannock Council on Domestic Violence kathy@rcdv.com
Atwood Tom FACT thosatwood@verizon.net
Barss‐Weiss Dana Commonwealth Parenting dbarss@comcast.net
Beneke Emmea Southern VA CAC ebeneke@southernvacac.org
Blair Candi Abuse Alternatives abalter1@charter.net
Blake Myra Korean Community Service Center of Greater Washington jycho@kcscgw.org
Blevins Betty Central Virginia Community Services Board betty.blevins@cvcsb.org
Bober Kelly Winchester‐Frederick County Child Advocacy Center kelly.bober@dss.virginia.gov
Bock Seneca Community Capacity skbock@yahoo.com
Bogart Barbara ChildHelp Bbogart@childhelp.org
Bowles Alex TAP alex.bowles@tapintohope.org
Brown Pat  Women's Resource Center director@wrcnrv.org
Brown Andrew America World Adoption andrew.brown@awaa.org
Bruggeman Jean Ayuda jean@ayuda.com
Callaghan John OAR of Fairfax County jcallaghan@oarfairfax.org
Carter Charmaine RAN, Corp rancorp1@yahoo.com
Carter Patricia For the Children Partners in Prevention ppcarter@comcast.net
Casteel Judy Project Horizon ph@rockbridge.net
Chapman Lisa Fauquier Domestic Violence Services llc@FDVS.orgChapman Lisa Fauquier Domestic Violence Services llc@FDVS.org
Charles Rashel VCU‐Injury and Violence Prevention Program rcharles@mcvh‐vcu.edu
Coats Holli Project Horizon hcoats@rockbridge.net
Cobble MaryBeth Youth Under God, Inc. cobblecottage@comcast.net
Cooper Lylas Alpha Counsellors Service alpha.counsellors@yahoo.com
Cosby Brandon OAR of Fairfax County bcosby@oarfairfax.org
Cotton Cynthia Alpha Counsellors Service alpha.counsellors@yahoo.com
Crawley Lamont Center for Creative Development lcrawleyccd@aol.com
Cross Beth  Help & Emergency Response beth@hershelter.com
Dammann Amanda STEP amanda.dammann@stepincva.com
Dart Debbie Choices of Page County debbie.dart@choicesofpagecounty.org
DeDomenico‐Payne Melissa Harmony Place executivedirector@harmonyplace.org
Dehart Amy ChIP of NRV adehart@nraaa.org
Denny Lisa Children's Trust‐Roanoke lisa.denny@roact.org
DiGiulian Mona NRV Cares mona@nrvcares.org
Dobber Richard United Community Ministries niki.wanner@ucmagency.org
Doggette Beth  Downtown Hampton Child Development Center bdoggette@dhcdc.org
Drewniak Eleanor Eastern Shore Coalition Against Domestic Violence edrewniak@verizon.net
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Edmunds Florine United Community Ministries niki.wanner@ucmagency.org
Ekeajwu Cajethan United Community Ministries niki.wanner@ucmagency.org
Feather Stuart STEP stuart.feather@stepincva.com
Filthaut Therese Samaritan House ThereseF@samaritanhouseva.org
Forsyth‐Stephens Amy Women's Resource Center amy@forsyth‐stephens.com
Foster Natalie Family Lifeline nfoster@familylifeline.org
Franklin Amy RACCAP afranklin@raccap.org
Frost Sharon Northern Virginia Family Services sfrost@nvfs.org
Fuentes Cheryl Arlington County Dept. of Human Services cfuentes@arlingtonva.us
Gauthier Robin Samaritan House ThereseF@samaritanhouseva.org
Gay Caryn BPSOS caryn.gay@bpsos.org
Gibson Lisa Colonial CASA lisa@colonialcasa.org
Gordon Rod Henrico DSS gor02@co.henrico.va.us
Halstead Christina Fairfax CASA chalstead@casafairfax.org
Hanley Judy Loudoun Child Advocacy Center judy.hanley@loudouncac.org
Harden‐Restro Yvette New Visions Outreach Center nvoic7@live.com
Hardy Rochelle Alpha Counsellors Service alpha.counsellors@yahoo.com
Harris Stephanie Catholic Charities of Eastern VA sharris@cceva.org
Harris Victoria Office of Chief Medical Examiner Victoria.harris@vdh.virginia.gov
Hartman Sherri Family Services of Roanoke Valley chartman@fsr.orgHartman Sherri Family Services of Roanoke Valley chartman@fsr.org
Hassinger Catherine Bethany House of Northern Virginia chassinger@bhnv.org
Hein Patricia Early Childhood Development patricia.hein@richmondgov.com
Hester Vivian Children's Tutoring Center VCTC81@aol.com
Horoitz Marcia Commonwealth Parenting maryhorwitz@comcast.net
Hoven Roxie YWCA SHR lulah52@yahoo.com
Hovencamp Bev Shelter for Help in Emergency bhovencamp@shelterforhelpinemergency.org
Howell Mel  Heart of Compassion Partnerships mel.howell@hopecharitable.org
Hudson Caroline YWCA of Central Virginia chudsonywca@yahoo.com
Jiwa Salima Fairfax County salima.jiwa@fairfaxcounty.gov
Ji‐Young Cho Korean Community Service Center of Greater Washington jycho@kcscgw.org
Johnson Jeremy Virginia Cooperative Extension jejohns1@vt.edu
Johnson Margaret Roses and Wings rosesandwings@gmail.com
Johnson Kathy Abuse Alternatives abalterk@charter.net
Keen Rita People inc. rkeen@peopleinc.net
Kelly Gina ForKids gkelly@homesforkids.org
Kleiner Erika Alexandria DVP & SARA erika.kleiner@alexandriava.gov
Kupstas Paula Virginia Center on Aging pkupstas@vcu.edu
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Leavitt Anna CAPSAW valleycapsaw@gmail.com
Leighton Bethany Greater Richmond SCAN bleighton@grscan.com
Lodge Jenna YWCA of Central Virginia jlodgeywca@yahoo.com
Long Stacy New Directions Center director@newdirectionscenter.org
Lore Camille NAACPof Winchester clore@ptd.net
Luster Danielle Creatie Youth Concepts dluster@cyc4families.com
Michaelis Donna DCJS donna.michaelis@dcjs.virginia.gov
Midgett Linda People inc. etolton@peopleinc.net
Miller Chris Aging Together cmiller@agingtogether.org
Mitchler‐Filks Jeanne United Community Ministries niki.wanner@ucmagency.org
Monday Nan Homestretch nmonday@homestretch‐inc.org
Moran Joyce Southern VA CAC jmoran@southernvacac.org
Morgan Wendy Rockbridge Area Community Services  wmorgan@racsb.org
Morrison‐Curtis Peggy Center of Alexandria's Children curtispmc@mac.com
Munson Andree Fauquier Family Shelter amunson@fauquierfamilyshelter.org
Nay Michael CASA for Children director@casa4children.com
Neeley Victoria NOVACCO lssnovaco@yahoo.com
Newman Jeffrey Roanoke City Police Department jeffrey.newman@roanokeva.gov
Obcemea Rissa BPSOS rissa.obcemea@bpsos.org
Olson Carol Rappahannock Council Against Sexual Assault director@rcasa.orgOlson Carol Rappahannock Council Against Sexual Assault director@rcasa.org
Ottaviario Jodi Safe Harbor jodi@safeharborshelter.com
Payne Jill Rappahannock Area CASA rappcasa@verizon.net
Pearce Liz Commonwealth Parenting lpearce@commonwealthparenting.org
Pelaez Gisselle Center of Alexandria's Children gpelaez@ceterforalexandriaschildren.org
Pence Leigh FACT leighpence@gmail.com
Petterson Jenny Shelter for Help in Emergency jpatterson@shelterforhelpinemergency.org
Plantan Kelly YWCA of Richmond kplantan@ywcarichmond.org
Poarch William Passages william.poarch@mapofva.org
Potter Heather Fairfax County heather.potter@fairfaxcounty.gov
Powell Ginny Office of Chief Medical Examiner Virginia.powell@vdh.virginia.gov
Price Delores Mary Immaculate Hospital delores_Price@bshsi.org
Ramsey Alyson Couples and Kids alysonramsey@gmail.com
Ranf Debra Fairfax County debra.ranf@fairfaxcounty.gov
Reynolds Traci Rappahannock Council Against Sexual Assault traci@rcasa.org
Ridenour Andrea Northern Virginia Family Services aridenour@nvfs.org
Rivnak‐McAdam Julie RACCAP raccap@raccap.org
Roberts Melissa Crisis Center mroberts@crisiscenterinc.org
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Roney Lakesha Innerself Counseling and Consultation Lakesha16@comcast.net
Roundtree Barbie The Improvement Association broundtree@impassoc.org
Russell Wanda Heart of Compassion Partnerships wanda.russell@hopecharitable.org
Ruthazer Bob First Things First bob@firsthingsrichmond.org
Savage Maureen Protect our Kids msavage@protectourkids.net
Sayler Martha FACT rsayler@cov.com
Scharf Adria Richmond Peace Center scharf@rpec.org
Schoonover‐Martin Sara Healthy Families Northern Shenadoah Valley sshoono@valleyhealthlink.com
Schuchert Johanna Prevent Child Abuse Virginia jschuchert@pcav.org
Senior‐Williams Joan Alpha Counsellors Service alpha.counsellors@yahoo.com
Seth Chris Pathways cseth@pathways‐va.org
Severo Kelly Hanvover Safe Place kelly.severo@hanoversafeplace.com
Snoak Katherine TAP katherine.smoak@tapintohope.org
Sosa Nadeshda Washington County DSS nadeshda.sosa@dss.virginia.gov
Stone Ruth Piedmont CASA pcasa@embarqmail.com
Strickler Edward Virginia Anti‐Violence Project edwardnvirgiina@hotmail.com
Strite Amy Collins Center angie@thecollinscenter.org
Tables Joni STEP joni.tables@stepincva.com
Thornton Amy Valley Children's Center athorntonvcc@ntelos.net
Thorpe Maggie ChildHelp mthorpe@childhelp.orgThorpe Maggie ChildHelp mthorpe@childhelp.org
Tirrell Jane Foothills Child Advocacy Center jtfoothills@gmail.com
Tolton Ellen People inc. etolton@peopleinc.net
Tompkins Sara ECDC African Community Center stompkins@ecdcus.org
Ukrop Jeff First Things First Jeff@firstthingsfirst.org
Umidi Susan Henrico DSS umi@co.henrico.va.us
Vest Glenda ChIP of NRV gvest@nrcaa.org
Walters Bev NRV Cares bev@nrvcares.org
Wanner Niki United Community Ministries niki.wanner@ucmagency.org
Watkins Peggy Virginia Child Care Resource and Referral Network peggy.watkins@vachildcare.org
Weiss Dana Commonwealth Parenting lpearce@commonwealthparenting.org
Williams Ellen Center for Child and Family Services‐Hampton ewilliams@kidsandfamilies.com
Witcher Jamin Carptenter's Shelter jasminwitcher@carpentersshelter.org
Wright Marcy Protect our Kids mwright@transitionsfvs.org
Wynn Bonnie Safe Haven bwynn@wiredog.com


